
                                                                                                                      
RCVS Generic Department Mailboxes 

 

Academy 

academy@rcvs.org.uk Enquiries rela�ng to RCVS Academy 

 
 

Advancement of the Professions and MMI 

fellowship@rcvs.org.uk All Fellowship queries including Fellowship Board and 
applica�ons 

advancement@rcvs.org.uk All APC workstream queries & APC secretarial items 

leadership@rcvs.org.uk All Leadership enquiries 

info@vetmindmaters.org All MMI queries including MMI taskforce 

 
 

Communica�ons 

media@rcvs.org.uk For Media related enquiries 

events@rcvs.org.uk For Events enquiries 

research@rcvs.org.uk For research enquiries 

communica�ons@rcvs.org.uk Email alias directly into Ian’s mailbox 

 
 

Educa�on Department 

educa�on@rcvs.org.uk  Departmental inbox – for queries not rela�ng to any of the 
specific inboxes below 

vetgdp@rcvs.org.uk  For all maters rela�ng to VetGDP 

certavp@rcvs.org.uk  For maters rela�ng to the RCVS Cer�ficate of Advanced 
Veterinary Prac�ce, modules, synop�c examina�ons.  

cpd@rcvs.org.uk  For any CPD enquiries, including 1CPD, and compliance. 

rcvsexam@rcvs.org.uk  For maters rela�ng to the Statutory Membership Exam, 
including English Language requirement queries, eligibility 
queries etc. 

accredita�ons@rcvs.org.uk  For maters rela�ng to veterinary programme accredita�on 
(UK & interna�onal) 

ems@rcvs.org.uk  For any EMS related queries 

specialist@rcvs.org.uk  For enquiries rela�ng to specialist status 

ap@rcvs.org.uk For any Advanced Prac��oner queries 
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Finance 

Finance@rcvs.org.uk All finance queries except payroll maters. Please note all 
invoices should be sent to this email address and not only to 
personal RCVS email addresses. 

payroll@rcvs.org.uk All Payroll maters 

Facili�es@rcvs.org.uk Facility related maters 

Governance@rcvs.org.uk Governance enquiries 

Customerservices@rcvs.org.uk RCVS Members general enquires 

Registra�on@rcvs.org.uk RCVS Membership My Account enquires 

Recep�on@rcvs.org.uk Staff enquiries to recep�on 

Webmaster@rcvs.org.uk General enquires from public 

 
 

People Team 

people@rcvs.org.uk For employee related enquires 

 
 

Professional Conduct 

Profcon@rcvs.org.uk General enquiries for concerns 

pss@rcvs.org.uk General Prac�ce Standards enquiries  

advice@rcvs.org.uk General enquiries for concerns 

  

 
 

RCVS Knowledge 

communications@rcvsknowledge.org Press and Communica�ons queries 

library@rcvsknowledge.org Awards and QI & other EBVM Project queries 

info@rcvsknowledge.org Awards and QI & other EBVM Project queries 

webmaster@rcvsk.org Accessibility queries 
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Veterinary Nursing 

VNQA@rcvs.org.uk  All qualifica�on related queries 

VNPSP@rcvs.org.uk  All PSP related queries 

tp.admin@rcvs.org.uk  all VN TP queries/approvals/changes 

Vetnursing@rcvs.org.uk  Careers advice and anything that doesn’t fit in another 
category! 

Vnoverseas@rcvs.org.uk  All queries from overseas rela�ng to qualifica�on 
assessment  

Prereg.vn@rcvs.org.uk  All correspondence about the RCVS VN Pre-registra�on 
examina�ons 

VNenrol@rcvs.org.uk  All student enrolment queries  

ACOVENE@rcvs.org.uk  All ACOVENE related queries 
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